	th the appurtenances and all the estate, title and interest of the said part ies of the first part therein.
	And the said part 1.2.5 of the first part do
of	he premises above granted, and seized of a good and indefeasible estate of inheritance therein, free and clear of all incumbrances,
	and that they will warrant and defend the same against all parties making lawful claim thereto.
	It is agreed between the parties hereto that the part icsof the first part shall at all times during the life of this indenture, pay all taxes
dire inte said	essessments that may be levied or assessed against said real estate when the same becomes due and payable, and that \underline{they} will be the buildings yours said real estate insured against fire and torsado in such sum and by such insurance company as shall be specified and test by the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part, he loss if any, made payable to the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part he loss if any, made payable to the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part of the loss if any, made payable to the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part of LSS premises insured as herein provided, then the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part he part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part of the second part may pay such taxes when the same become due and payable or to keep premises insured as herein provided, then the part \mathcal{Y}_{\dots} of the second part of the indebtedness, secured by this indenture, and shall become a part of the indebtedness, secured by this indenture, and shall be interest at the rate of 10% from the date of payment folly repaid.
h-	THIS GRANT is intended as a mortgage to accure the payment of the sum of Five thousand three hundred and no/100.
acco	rding to the terms ofODCcertain written obligation for the payment of said sum of money, executed on the12th
day	of
said	part y of the second part to pay for any insurance or to discharge any taxes with interest thereon as herein provided, in the event
that	said part i.e.s. of the first part shall fail to pay the same as provided in this indenture.
esta real and is g	And this conveyance shall be void if such payments be made as herein specified, and the obligation contained therein fully discharged, efault be made in such payments or any part thereof or any obligation created thereby, or interest thereon, or if the taxes on said real e are not paid when the same become due and payable, or if the insurance is not kept up, as provided herein, or if the buildings on said erate are not kept in as good repair as they are now, or if waste is committed on said premises, then this conveyance shall become absolute the whole sum remaining uppedid, and all of the obligations provided for in asid written obligation, for the security of which this indenture iven, shall immediately mature and become due and payable at the option of the holder hereof, without notice, and it shall be lawful for
the men sell reta	said part y of the second part
	be paid by the part_Y making such sale, on demand, to the first partI2S
assi	t is agreed by the parties hereto that the terms and provisions of this indenture and each and every obligation therein contained, and all fits accruing therefrom, shall extend and inure to, and be obligatory upon the heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, me and successors of the respective parties hereto.
last	n Winess Whereof, the part 185 of the first part have hereunto set their hand S and seal S the day and year
	* Siller & Bitchie (SEAD
	(SEAL)
	X The the break in steeling in (SEAL)
	Lucifie Afterne (SEAL)
11111	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
STA	TE OF KANSAS
	DOUGLAS
	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 13th day of December A. D. 1962.
1	Before me, a Notary Public In the aforesaid County and State. Cfife came Gilbert L. Ritchie and Lucille Ritchie, his wife, diama for state.
000	n provide a second
10	to me personally known to be the same person S who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.
	Commission Expires June 17 1965 19 Married allertes
My	Warren Rhodes Notary Public
My	Warren khodes Notary Public
My	Z Noter Structes Noter Volic

1

0 4

0

2

P. S. HANK

the debt secured thereby, and additive the Register. mortgage of record. Dated this 21st day of June, 1965. The First National Bank of Lawrence, Lawrence, Kansas (Corp. Seal) By Warren Rhodes President Mortgagee. Owner.